# **Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball**

### 2016

### Scholarship / Financial Assistance Request

One of Rocklin Pony Youth Baseballs goals is to teach the game of baseball to the players of our community. We work very hard to create a program that teaches the skills of baseball, sportsmanship, and team play. We understand that some families may have difficulties raising the money necessary to pay for registration.

We have a limited number of scholarship/financial assistance registrations available through Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball. Our process for determining which applicants shall receive the assistance is as follows:

Applicant will complete all registration forms and submit to Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball without payment.

#### Applicant will complete Scholarship/Financial Aid Request Form

Applicant will complete a written request detailing their need for assistance (explain your circumstances). In some cases there may be a follow up phone call with a Board Member.

All submitted applications will be voted on by the Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball Board. The number of approved applications will depend on the total number of players registered in the league which will determine the money available for this program.

If approved for the scholarship/financial assistance you may be asked to complete additional volunteer shifts (snack bar shifts, field maintenance shifts or other forms of service to Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball). These shifts are in addition to the volunteer/fundraising requirements that are part of registration. Applicants who are accepted and do not fulfill the required volunteer shifts will not be able to return to the league the following season.

If you previously filed and received scholarship/financial assistance from Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball last year, you may not be eligible for the program again this year (depending on the number of applicants and the financial situation of each applicant).

All applications will be kept confidential, the applicant's names will only be known by the President, Vice Presidents, Secretary and Treasurer of Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball. During the board voting process the circumstances of the application will be voted on, not the names of the applicants.

# **Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball**

2016 SCHOLARSHIP / FINANCIAL AID APPLICATION

PLEASE FILL OUT A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH PLAYER.	
Please make sure all information is current and updated	
Player Name (first & last)	_
Age Group, Gender (example Shetland, Pinto etc.)	
Team/Coach name(s)	
Player's Mailing Address	-
Parent Name (first & last)	
Parent Phone #s	
Parent Email	
If information is provided on the other side of this form, please check: $\Box$	
I,, parent of	_ (player),
am applying for financial aid to cover costs of participating in the RPB Program.	

Request RPYB Registration Fees—amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_

The amount of costs to be covered will be recommended and approved by the board of Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball.

I request this financial aid because payment would present a financial hardship for me or my family. I agree to fulfill the financial aid requirements to volunteer my time in service to the Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball, in repayment for fees for **one player**. I understand this service may be supervised by my player's head coach or a Board Member. This may include being a coach, registered assistant coach or a team parent, volunteer shifts in the snack bar, and field maintenance. I understand that the date, time, location, and type of service may require approval by the Board of Rocklin Pony Youth Baseball.

I have received a verification of service form, and I will submit the completed form to RPYB President Shaun Baland by December 5, 2016. I understand that failure to submit the completed form may result in me being required to pay back the financial aid, and being denied financial aid in the next season.

Parent's Signature		Date
--------------------	--	------